

Ronda Hartman Fergus Valerie A. Lemmie Paul A. Centolella Cheryl Roberto

August 25, 2009

Pannon Telecom, Inc. Steven Pazsitzky 5308 Derry Ave.., Suite J Agoura, CA 91301

RE: Relative to the cancellation of Certificate Number 90-6181

Dear Mr. Pazsitzky:

It has been determined by the Legal Department of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio that Certificate Number 90-6181 will be cancelled as of August 25, 2009. This certificate will be cancelled pursuant to Case Number 09-0715-TP-ABN.

As a result of the cancellation of your operating authority, you re no longer authorized to provide public utility service in the State of Ohio.

Please contact Kerry Sheets in the Legal Department at 614-466-1304 if you have any questions or concerns about this action.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary of the Commission

Renee' J. Jenkins, Secretary

Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary Mariruth C. Wright, Acting Secretary

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician Date Processed 19509

CANCELLED

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

Certificate Number: 90-6181

Issued Pursuant to Case Number(s): 04-268-TP-ACE

A Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity is hereby granted to Pannon Telecom, Inc. whose office or principal place of business is located at 5308 Derry Ave., Suite J, Augoura Hills, CA 91301 to provide competitive telecommunication services, throughout the state of Ohio pursuant to its tariff filed in Case No. 90-6181-TP-TRF.

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) are not met.

Subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio.

Dated: March 31, 2004

By Order of

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Renee' J. Jenkins, Secretary Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary

Mariruth C. Wright, Acting Secretary

AUTOMATIC CASE ACTION FORM

09-715-TP-	ABN Pannon Telecom, Inc.	
Case No	Company Name	
Action Need	ed:	
	None - Prefiling only	
	File Final Tariffs	•
	Close case file, 8/27/09 Case File, and protect unredacted contract until	
I	ssue Certificate to: at and maintain it to the list of exchange carriers(See below for list of exchanges)	-
_ R	Revise Certificate No. to (check all applicable): eflect name change from to	
	Transfer Cert. from: to:	
	Cancel Cert. due to merger with, has Cert. No.	which
	Cancel CT Cert. No due to being issued a NEC certificate	
	Reflect Change of Ownership to:	<u> </u>
_ X_ carriers.	Cancel Certificate No. 90-6181 and remove from list of	f <u>interexchange</u>
	Keep Case File Open for:	